Tejas Jadhav, 

Dear Tejas,  

Sub.:  Offer of Employment 

With reference to your discussion with us, we are pleased to offer you the post of Test Engineer. 

Compensation: Your total gross base compensation inclusive of all benefits will be Rs. 2,80,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) per annum (refer Annexure II) and will be subject to 

deduction of tax at source as per statutory regulations. 

Date of reporting: You are required to report at our office at Navi Mumbai on or before 17th July 2023. 
The terms of this offer (including the terms contained in the Annexures) are strictly confidential between

[...]

(e) Five copies of your recent Passport size color photographs. 

(f) You will keep us informed of any change in your residential address or in your civil status. 

4. Probation Period: 

You will be on probation for a period of Six (6) months i.e., One hundred Eighty-two (182) days 
probationary period during which your performance and suitability for employment will be evaluated. It 

is understood that the probationary period is designed to determine your suitability for continued 
employment by assessing your skills, performance and interpersonal relationships.